502520768 10/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE PIERMEE	09/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EJ EMEA	
Street Address:	Z.I DE MARIVAUX	
Internal Address:	SAINT CREPIN IBOUVILLERS	
City:	MERU CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code: F60544		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14003595	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP INTELLECTUAL

Address Line 1: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

027064.155471-US
VITO A. CIARAVINO
/Vito A. Ciaravino/
10/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0897 OF \$40.00 14003595

ASSIGNMENT

Mezieres, Francin DEVICE TO	ce (hereinaf D ASSIST	ter referred to as Ass THE OPENING OF	ignor) has invented co	e de Warnécourt, F-08000 Prix Les ertain new and useful improvements MENT PIVOTABLY MOUNTED ion was:		
	executed o	n even date herewith				
X	filed on	March 8, 2012	_ as Application No.	PCT/FR2012/050490 .		
Z.I de Marivat Assignee) is de	ux - Saint of ac	Crépin Ibouvillers, I quiring the entire rigl	F60544 Méru Cedex, ht, title, and interest in	France, having a place of business at France (hereinafter referred to as and to said invention and in and to d in any and all foreign countries.		
hereby acknown transfers unto a United States at which may be g reissues, contin	ledged, and Assignee the nd in all for granted there that it is a contact the remarked the remar	for other good and very full and exclusive eign countries and the efor in the United State on tinuations-in-part,	aluable consideration, right, title, and intere e entire right, title, and tes and in all foreign of substitutions, renewal	Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and est in and to said invention in the dinterest in and to all Letters Patent countries and in and to all divisions, s, reexaminations, and extensions the benefits of the International		
foreign countrie	es to issue a	ll of said Letters Pat	ent, when granted, to	cials in the United States and in all Assignee as the owner of the entire oof of Assignee, its successors and		
FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.						
IN TES signature.	STIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand	on the date appearing next to my		
Witness:		Invento	r:	Date:		

Alexandre Piermee

9412327

PATENT REEL: 031343 FRAME: 0898

26 sept-2013